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Aitken, Doug, Pinehurst, NC - #7  A
Berman, Fred, Sanford, NC - #16  A
Boyd, Joseph, Spring Lake, NC - #10  A
Bryant, Dale, Sanford, NC - #18  A
Budacz, Julius, Greenville, NC - #4  A
Bunn, John, Raleigh, NC - #13  A
Bunn, Julian, Raleigh, NC - #13  A
Burton, Jeffrey, Raleigh, NC - #9  A
Chambers, Chris, Fayetteville, NC - #18  A
Cloutier, Gilles, Chapel Hill, NC - #12  A
Conway, Herb, Whispering Pines, NC - #14  A
Denton, Wayne, Clayton, NC - #7  A
Dirk, Alan, Sanford, NC - #16  A
Doan, Steve, Apex, NC - #6  A
Dugenske, Hal, Whispering Pines, NC - #14  A
Fisher, Michael, Chapel Hill, NC - #14  A
Fogleman, Wayne, Liberty, NC - #1  A
Godwin, James, Apex, NC - #4  A
Gordon, Flash, Vass, NC - #10  A
Hanna, Bill, Southern Pines, NC - #5  A
Hartmann, Scott, Fayetteville, NC - #18  A
Hopper, Frank, Pinehurst, NC - #5  A
Kress, George, Southern Pines, NC - #6  A
Krieger, Barry, Greenville, NC - #4  A
Lafata, Rick, Raleigh, NC - #13  A
Leatherman, Donald, Morehead City, NC - #10  A
Lee, Charles, Clayton, NC - #2  A
Makila, Al, Raleigh, NC - #2  A
Marko, Larry, Raleigh, NC - #7  A
McClintock, Tom, Chapel Hill, NC - #12  A
McConnaughey, Randy, New Bern, NC - #12  A
Morgan, John, Cary, NC - #6  A
Moss, Richard, Pinehurst, NC - #1  A
Mylett, Tom, New Bern, NC - #12  A
Oakes, John, Pinehurst, NC - #9  A
Pelland, Kirk, Hillsborough, NC - #14  A
Pitkin, David, Cary, NC - #7  A
Purtell, Jim, Sanford, NC - #18  A
Rohde, Richard, Raleigh, NC - #9  A
Schreck, William, Southern Pines, NC - #5  A
Smith, Gerald, Apex, NC - #4  A
Strickland, Grady, Chapel Hill, NC - #6  A
Tencza, Mike, Pinehurst, NC - #5  A
Toothman, Dennis, Raleigh, NC - #13  A
Ward, Terry, Jackson Springs, NC - #2  A
Widgeon, William, Morehead City, NC - #10  A
Wilkinson, Joseph, Southern Pines, NC - #9  A
Wilkinson, Peter, Pinehurst, NC - #1  A
Willett, Larry, High Point, NC - #16  A
Williams, David, Cary, NC - #16  A
Wilson, Dick, Whispering Pines, NC - #2  A
York, Ernie, Burlington, NC - #1  A
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Hole  Time Golfer Name Hcp Hole   Time Golfer Name Hcp

1 A York, Ernie, Burlington, NC 1.6
Fogleman, Wayne, Liberty, NC 1.9
Wilkinson, Peter, Pinehurst, NC 5.7
Moss, Richard, Pinehurst, NC 3.3

2 A Makila, Al, Raleigh, NC 4.6
Lee, Charles, Clayton, NC 5.4
Wilson, Dick, Whispering Pines, NC 7.9
Ward, Terry, Jackson Springs, NC 10.8

4 A Smith, Gerald, Apex, NC 16.9
Godwin, James, Apex, NC 4.4
Budacz, Julius, Greenville, NC 8.5
Krieger, Barry, Greenville, NC 13.1

5 A Schreck, William, Southern Pines, NC 13.4
Hanna, Bill, Southern Pines, NC 9.5
Hopper, Frank, Pinehurst, NC 15.3
Tencza, Mike, Pinehurst, NC 8.3

6 A Kress, George, Southern Pines, NC 13.6
Strickland, Grady, Chapel Hill, NC 10.9
Doan, Steve, Apex, NC 18.1
Morgan, John, Cary, NC 8.3

7 A Pitkin, David, Cary, NC 8.6
Aitken, Doug, Pinehurst, NC 5.3
Marko, Larry, Raleigh, NC 11.9
Denton, Wayne, Clayton, NC 3.3

9 A Wilkinson, Joseph, Southern Pines, NC 7.0
Oakes, John, Pinehurst, NC 8.6
Rohde, Richard, Raleigh, NC 10.2
Burton, Jeffrey, Raleigh, NC 11.5

10 A Leatherman, Donald, Morehead City, NC 11.7
Widgeon, William, Morehead City, NC 13.5
Boyd, Joseph, Spring Lake, NC 11.1
Gordon, Flash, Vass, NC 9.6

12 A McConnaughey, Randy, New Bern, NC 13.4
Mylett, Tom, New Bern, NC 7.2
McClintock, Tom, Chapel Hill, NC 16.1
Cloutier, Gilles, Chapel Hill, NC 12.8

13 A Bunn, John, Raleigh, NC 0.7
Bunn, Julian, Raleigh, NC 2.6
Toothman, Dennis, Raleigh, NC 5.8
Lafata, Rick, Raleigh, NC 3.7

14 A Fisher, Michael, Chapel Hill, NC 5.1
Pelland, Kirk, Hillsborough, NC 4.5
Conway, Herb, Whispering Pines, NC 6.2
Dugenske, Hal, Whispering Pines, NC 3.7

16 A Dirk, Alan, Sanford, NC 2.1
Berman, Fred, Sanford, NC 8.2
Williams, David, Cary, NC 3.2
Willett, Larry, High Point, NC 7.5

18 A Chambers, Chris, Fayetteville, NC 6.4
Hartmann, Scott, Fayetteville, NC 6.8
Purtell, Jim, Sanford, NC 9.4
Bryant, Dale, Sanford, NC 3.2
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AM SHOTGUN AT 10:00 AM

0.7 Bunn, John 13 A
2.6 Bunn, Julian____
3.3 Total Handicap

5.8 Toothman, Dennis 13 A
3.7 Lafata, Rick____
9.5 Total Handicap

5.1 Fisher, Michael 14 A
4.5 Pelland, Kirk____
9.6 Total Handicap

6.2 Conway, Herb 14 A
3.7 Dugenske, Hal____
9.9 Total Handicap

2.1 Dirk, Alan 16 A
8.2 Berman, Fred____

10.3 Total Handicap

3.2 Williams, David 16 A
7.5 Willett, Larry____

10.7 Total Handicap

9.4 Purtell, Jim 18 A
3.2 Bryant, Dale____

12.6 Total Handicap

6.4 Chambers, Chris 18 A
6.8 Hartmann, Scott____

13.2 Total Handicap
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AM SHOTGUN AT 10:00 AM

1.6 York, Ernie 1 A
1.9 Fogleman, Wayne____
3.5 Total Handicap

5.7 Wilkinson, Peter 1 A
3.3 Moss, Richard____
9.0 Total Handicap

4.6 Makila, Al 2 A
5.4 Lee, Charles____

10.0 Total Handicap

7.9 Wilson, Dick 2 A
10.8 Ward, Terry____
18.7 Total Handicap

16.9 Smith, Gerald 4 A
4.4 Godwin, James____

21.3 Total Handicap

8.5 Budacz, Julius 4 A
13.1 Krieger, Barry____
21.6 Total Handicap

13.4 Schreck, William 5 A
9.5 Hanna, Bill____

22.9 Total Handicap

15.3 Hopper, Frank 5 A
8.3 Tencza, Mike____

23.6 Total Handicap

13.6 Kress, George 6 A
10.9 Strickland, Grady____
24.5 Total Handicap

18.1 Doan, Steve 6 A
8.3 Morgan, John____

26.4 Total Handicap
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AM SHOTGUN AT 10:00 AM

8.6 Pitkin, David 7 A
5.3 Aitken, Doug____

13.9 Total Handicap

11.9 Marko, Larry 7 A
3.3 Denton, Wayne____

15.2 Total Handicap

7.0 Wilkinson, Joseph 9 A
8.6 Oakes, John____

15.6 Total Handicap

10.2 Rohde, Richard 9 A
11.5 Burton, Jeffrey____
21.7 Total Handicap

11.7 Leatherman, Donald 10 A
13.5 Widgeon, William____
25.2 Total Handicap

11.1 Boyd, Joseph 10 A
9.6 Gordon, Flash____

20.7 Total Handicap

13.4 McConnaughey, Randy 12 A
7.2 Mylett, Tom____

20.6 Total Handicap

16.1 McClintock, Tom 12 A
12.8 Cloutier, Gilles____
28.9 Total Handicap


